Achievements

PRIZE AND HONORS OBTAINED BY STUDENTS
2024 - 2025

Khelo India Inter University Games 2024 - 25
All India Level

. Our university Rowing Men athlete won the medal in 7" National Indoor

Rowing
Championship held at Chokha Empire, Moga, and Punjab from 12" to 14™ July
2024.

Secured SILVER MEDAL

E. Ekshith Sai S0121024 [1I-B.Sc.(Sports & Exercise
Science)
All India Inter University Level

4 Our university students are participated in the South Zone Inter — University

Badminton (Men) Tournament 2024-25 held at SRM University, Kattankulathur,
Chennai from 26™ to 29" October 2024.

1. Sriashwin Sridharan B0121012 [l- BMS

2. Sharmesh K G0124003 I- BBA

3. Jayasurya D. S E0524019 I- B. Tech (Al & DA)
4. Sairam R E0423020 lI- B. Tech (Al & DA)

4 Our university students are participated in the South Zone Inter — University

Kabaddi Men Tournament 2024-25 held at SRM University, Kattankulathur,
Chennai from 30" October to 03™ November 2024.

1. Santhosh Kumar R E0421017 IV-B. Tech

2. Kishore K E0321024 IV-B. Tech

3. Mohamed Muhizin N0122032 [1I-Nursing

4. Dharson Ram S E0222025 [lI-B. Tech

5. Dharanitharan D N0123127 [I-Nursing

6. Jahabar Ali R N0123103 lI-B.Tech
7. Vishal T E0223029 lI-BPT

8. Manikandan M H2123002 lI-EHS
9. Dharun M G0323003 [I-B.Com
10.Jagadeeshwaran K P0123037 [I-B.Pharmacy

11. Jerwin Sam X. S N0124138 [-Nursing



12.Faisal Ahamed A N0124005

I-Nursing

4 Our university students are participated in the South Zone Inter — University

Basketball Men Tournament 2024-25 held at Christ University, Bangalore from 1°

to 5" November 2024.

1. Rahul Indrajith M S L2223010
Pathology

2. Arulkumaran K R2124005

3. Saran Karthic S M0118258

4. Keshav Rathi M0123067

5. Seyievicha Shurhi U D0123013

6. Rajeshwar R S0120023
Science)

7. Apoorv Manish Deshpande S0120006
Scie)

8. Umesh S E0321038

9. Arjun Gopalakrishnan T0122013

10.S. Surya Prakash M0121095

11. Saimohith Ramdas M0122059

12.Gandhiram R E0420004

Il M.Sc. Speech Language

| MOT( Pediatrics)
CRMI

Il MBBS
Il BDS

IV B.Sc. (Sports & Exercise

IV B.Sc. (Sports & Exe

lll B.Tech (AL & DA)
I BPT

Il MBBS

Il MBBS

IV B.Tech (CS & ME)

4 Our university students are participated in the South West Zone Inter — University

Judo Men Tournament 2024-25 held at LNCT University Campus, Kolar Road,
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh from 27" to 30" November 2024.

1. Bilal Abdul Latheef S0122018 lI- B.Sc.(Hons) Sports & Ex.
Science

2. Amith S Muhammed S0123010 I- B.Sc.(Hons) Sports &
Ex. Science

4 Our university students are participated in the South West Zone Inter — University

Karate Men Tournament 2024-25 held at LNCT University Campus, Kolar Road,
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh from 03" to 07" December 2024.

1. _Shashank D

T0124043 I-BPT

4 Our university students are participated in the South West Zone Inter — University

Swimming (Men & Women) Tournament 2024-25 held at SRM University,
Kattankulathur, Chennai from 21 to 23" December 2024.



1. Apoorv Manish Deshpande  S0120006 IV- B.Sc. (Sports &
Exercise Science)

2. Joyshree M. U S0124025 I- B.Sc. (Sports &
Exercise Science)

3. Sanjiv Pranav N S0124015 - B.Sc. (Sports &
Exercise Science)

4. Prajith A T0124004 I- BPT

4 Our university students are participated in the All India Inter — University Archery

(Women) Tournament 2024-25 held at Kalinga Institute of Industrial Technology
Private University in Bhubaneswar, Odisha from 24" to 27" December 2024.

1. Saranya S A1024015 I- B.Sc. Cardiac
Technology

4 Our university students are participated in the South Zone Inter — University

Football Men Tournament 2024-25 held at University of Calicut, Thenhipalam
P.O., Malappuram, Kerala from 215 to 28" December 2024.

1. Santhru S P1522009 [lI- Pharm. D (Pb)

2. Vishal R. S P0220004 V- Pharm. D

3. Daniel Raj A0323005 [I- M.Sc. MLT

4. Afrar Ahamed B1424009 I- M.Sc. Bio Medical

5. Rahul raj M E0222034 lll- B.Tech

6. Saran Raj U E0421040 IV- B.Tech

7. Daniel Abishek S T0120001 IV- BPT (Intern)

8. Ruban Azeria W S0121016 V- B.Sc. Sports & Ex. Scie
(Intern)

9. Manoranjan V S0121018 IV- B.Sc. Sports & Ex.
Scie

10.Vishal Guru Moorthi P. G S0122029 lll- B.Sc. Sports & Ex. Scie

11. Sarthak P S0122025 lll- B.Sc. Sports & Ex. Scie

12.Salih Aman C S0124011 I- B.Sc. Sports & Ex. Scie

13.Muse Makweri Ange Elisee A1722020 lll- B.Sc. MLT

14.Drayden Elijah Nicholas R0122004 lll- BOT

15.Mohamed Naveed S R0123027 [I- BOT

16.Moosa Naina R0124041 I- BOT

17.Solomon M T0122058 lI- BPT

18. Jeffrey King Stance Nehemiah N0123121 [I- B.Sc. Nursing

19.Elayavan S H2123003 [I-B. EHS

20.Keshav M G0323004 lI- B.Com



4 Our university students are participated in the South Zone Inter — University Kho

Kho Men Tournament 2024-25 held at Central University of
Thiruvarur from 27" to 315 December 2024.

Dhanush V
Subakaran K
Britto Benedict Raj L J
Aswin N.L
Thirush H
Mukesh S
Mohnish K. N
Aruneshwaran M
Akash T

. Bharath K

. Lamech J

. Saran Raj U

A N B Al ol

—_ =
i

—_
N

A0320023

T0121099
P0122054

P0124080
A0122025
N0123018

N0124105

S0123014
T0124112
N0123055
T0123046
E0421040

Tamil Nadu,

IV-B.Sc (TCM)
IV-BPT
[lI-B. Pharm
I- B.Pharm
[1I-B.Sc. (AHS)
[I-B.Sc. Nursing
I-B.Sc. Nursing
[I-B.Sc. Sports Ex & Scie
I-BPT
[I-B.Sc. Nursing
[I-BPT
IV-B. Tech

4 Our university students are participated in the South Zone Inter — University Kho

Kho Women Tournament 2024-25 held at University of Calicut, Thenhipalam P.O.,
Malappuram, Kerala from 28" to 315 December 2024.

1. Harini Ramu

N

Anushree Srikanth

& Science

Lohithya P

Keerthiga S

Yuvasri R

Dhanushya S. T

Science

7. Parvathi A
Technology

8. Monika S. A
Science

9. Mohana Gayathri P

10.Aruthra R

11. Sarigha Naga Sree M

12.Pranitha V

2

M0123199

S0121002

P0121070
N0121098
A0821023
S0123008

A1623003

S0124027

P0124004
T0124057

A0124094

A0124067

lI- MBBS
IV- B.Sc. Sports Exercise

I\VV- B. Pharmacy

IV- B.Sc. Nursing

IV-B.Sc. Microbiology

lI- B.Sc. Sports Exercise &

[I-B.Sc. Renal Dialysis

I- B.Sc. Sports Exercise &
I- B. Pharmacy

I-BPT

I- AHS
I- AHS



# Our university students are participated in the All India Inter — University Boxing

(Men) Tournament 2024-25 held at Guru Kashi University, Talwandi Sabo,
Bathinda from 26" December to 02" January 2025

1. Mohammed Riyaz M G0424024 [-B. Com

«» Our university students are participated in the South Zone Inter — University Table

Tennis (Women) Tournament 2024-25 held at AMET University, Chennai from 03™
to 05" January 2025

1. PreetiM. R. R D0124022 I- BDS
2. Blossom Concelia William P1424003 I- M. Pharmacy
3. E. Rethika Raj B0122050 lI- BMS

« Our university students are participated in the South Zone Inter — University

Cricket Men Tournament 2024-25 held at University of Madras, Chetpet, Chennai
from 15" to 21 January 2025.

1. Mani Bharathi M D0119070 BDS- CRRI

2. Ranjan A A1223044 [I-Psychology

3. Joshitt S M0121169 IV-MBBS

4. Pranav Sabapathy M0123008 I- MBBS

5. Vishnu Rajan MO0124199 I- MBBS

6. Kavin T D0123020 Il BDS

7. Sankaj Kumar K D0123019 Il BDS

8. Madanagopal S T0121053 IV-BPT

9. Kshitij Deddatta Rajwade S2324006 | M. Sc. Sports Psychology

10.  Hari Kirther U. R S0121004 IV-B. Sc. (Sports &EXx.
Science)

11.  Shrinand S S0124023 | B.Sc (Sports &Ex.
Science)

12.  Sarukesh S. K E0422019 [1I-B.Tech

13. Sharan D E0324035 lI- B. Tech

14. RemoD.R E0124079 | B.Tech (CS & AIML)

15. Kirubakaren K E0124037 | B.Tech AIML



16. Pranav B H2124008 I-EHE

«» Our University Rowing (Men) Athlete won the Silver Medal in the All India Inter

University Rowing (Men) Championship 2024-25 held at Lovely Professional
University, Punjab from 21° to 27" March 2025.

Rowing (M)- MIX 500 m- Silver Medal

1. Mr. E. Ekshith Sai S0121024 IV - B.Sc. (Sports & Ex. Sci.)

+» Our University Skating (Women) Student won the Bronze Medal in the All India

University National Skating (Women) Championship 2024-25 held at Sam
Global University, Kolua, Gram Adampur Chawani, Bhopal from 24" to 26"
March 2025.

Roller Skating (W)- 10,000 m -Bronze Medal

1. Ms. Nilashree B0124005 |- B. Sc. Biomedical
Science

All India South Zone Level

All India & Tamil Nadu State Open Level

o Our University Carrom student won the | Place in 4" YSP State Championship

2025 0On 27™ April 2025 at KSR Educational Institutions, Thokkavadi , Tiruchengode,
Namakkal.

Carrom (M) College Category Singles and Doubles - | Place

1. Sriradhan B A1121004 IV M.Sc. (MIRT)

. od Our University Carrom student won the bronze medal in 5™ YSPA Nationals
Carrom Championship 2025 from 27th to 29" May 2025 at Calangute, North Goa.

Carrom (M) — Bronze Medal

1. Sriradhan B A1121004 IV M.Sc. (MIRT)

ol Our University Karate student won the | Place in Chennai Open Karate

Championship & League 2025 on 3™ & 4" May 2025 at Montfort Indoor Auditorium,
Santhome.



Karate (M) Senior -75kg Male Category - | Place
1. Shashank D T012403 | BPT

Inter District Level:

d Our University Carrom student won the IV Place in Dr. B. R. Ambedkar

Jayanti Open Carrom Tournament 2025 from 13" & 14" April 2025 at WCCA, Sai
Santhi Complex, and Perambur Chennai.

Carrom (M) Non Medalist Singles - IV Place

1. Sriradhan B A1121004 IV M.Sc. (MIRT)

Iinter Collegiate Level

< Our University Students won the following trophies and overall trophy in

VIBSPORT'S 25— All India Inter Collegiate Sports Fest held at VIT — Campus,
Kelambakkam Chennai from 17" to 22" February 2025.

Throwball (W)- Runners-up

1. Vasudha C A4223004 Il — M.Sc. (Cardiovascular
Sciences)

2. Karunya T S2324012 I- M.Sc. Sports Ex, Psychology

3. Sanjana Sree M D0120051 BDS (CRI)

4. Samyuktha K.V D0120051 BDS (CRI)

5. Deepthi M D0123098 Il BDS

6. Nirainilla A D0123016 Il BDS

7. Supradha AR A0622001 [lI- B.Sc. (Clinical Nutrition)

8. L. Madhumitha H2122005 lll -BSc (Environmental
Health)

9. Chandhini B S0123005 Il B.Sc. Sports & Exercise
Science

10. Rasika E P0224007 | -Pharm .D

11.  Aarthi M P0224019 | -Pharm.D

12.  Arathy Sunil N0124073 | -B.Sc Nursing

Tennis (W)- lI- Pl
1. Nanthini R P0222013 lll- Pharm. D
2. Aruna S. A K0124009 I- B. Sc. Applied Psychology

Swimming (W) — 50m Free Style- Il Place




1. Joyshree M. U S0124025
Science)

Swimming (W) — 100m Free Style- Il Place

1. Joyshree M. U S0124025
Science

Swimming (W) — 50m Breast Stroke- |l Place

1. Joyshree M. U S0124025
Science

Swimming (W) — 50m Back Stroke- lll Place

1. Joyshree M. U S0124025
Science

Swimming (W) — 50m Butterfly Stroke- Il Place

1. Nila Somasundaram B0124077
Sciences

Swimming (W) — 50m Breast Stroke- IV Place

1. Nila Somasundaram B0124077
Sciences

Swimming (W) — 100m Free Style- lll Place

1. Shreeya B. A S0124005
Science)

Swimming (W) — 50m Butterfly Stroke- lll Place

1. Shreeya B. A S0124005
Science)

Swimming (W) — 50m Back Stroke- IV Place

1. Maria Dharaniya S S0124010
Science)

Badminton (W) — | Place

1. Arya Nandana S0121008
Science)

I- B. Sc. (Sports &Ex.

I- B. Sc. (Sports &EXx.

I- B. Sc. (Sports &Ex.

I- B. Sc. (Sports &Ex.

|- B. Sc. Biomedical

|- B. Sc. Biomedical

I- B. Sc. (Sports &EXx.

I- B. Sc. (Sports &Ex.

I- B. Sc. (Sports &Ex.

IV- B. Sc. (Sports &Ex.



Table Tennis (W)- | Place

1. S. Dhivya M0121210 l1-MBBS

2. PreetiM.R.R D0124022 I- BDS

3. Arya Nandana S0121008 IV- B. Sc. (Sports &Ex.
Science)

4. Nandini J G0424003 I- B. Com

«» Our University Students won the following trophies in SSN Trophy-All India Inter

Collegiate Tournament 2025 held at SSN College of Engineering, Kalavakkam
Chennai from 25th to 28th February 2025.

Tennis (W)- IV- Place

1. Nanthini R P0222013 lll- Pharm. D
2. Aruna S. A K0124009 I- B. Sc. Applied Psychology

¢ Our University Cricket Team won the following trophy in CSK-TDCA — Inter

College T20 - Cricket Men Tournament 2024-25 from 11th, 12th and 13th
February 2025 at Puratham Magna Cricket Ground.

Cricket (M)- Winners

1. Ranjan A A1223044 [I-Psychology

2. Joshitt S M0121169 IV-MBBS

3. Pranav Sabapathy M0123008 I- MBBS

4. Vishnu Rajan M0124199 I- MBBS

5. Kavin T D0123020 Il BDS

6. Sankaj Kumar K D0123019 Il BDS

7. A.P Kithi Kumar D0123080 I-BDS

8. Madanagopal S T0121053 IV-BPT

9. Kshitij Deddatta Rajwade S2324006 | M. Sc. Sports Psychology

10. Hari Kirther U. R S0121004 IV-B. Sc. (Sports &EXx.
Science)

11. Shrinand S S0124023 | B.Sc (Sports &Ex.
Science)

12. Sarukesh S. K E0422019 [1I-B.Tech

13. Sharan D E0324035 lI- B. Tech

14. Remo D. R E0124079 | B.Tech (CS & AIML)

15. Kirubakaren K E0124037 | B.Tech AIML

16. Pranav B H2124008 I-EHE

Inter Medical & Dental Level



ol Our University students won the following trophy in Pegasus '24 Inter Medical
& Para Medical Tournament 2024 from 02™ July 2024 to 06™ July 2024 at Christian

Medical College, Vellore.

Throw ball (Men)-Runner’s-up

1. Bhuvaneesh S.L P1323012

2. Manimaran B P1223007

3. Sandeep.V P0121005

4. Praveen Kumar M S0120026
Science

5. Rohith Ramesh S0120022
Science

6. L.Godson Gabriel S0121005
Science

7. M. Yasar Ahamed S0121015
Science

8. Asfar Ahamed AS T0123073

9. Blessing Thanapal C A1023006

10.  Abisheik P N0120060

11.  Jenish R.S. N0120045

12. Sanjai S M0121100

Chess (Men) - Il Place
1. Bharathraj S A0320019

Carrom (Men) — Winners

1. Sriradhan B A1121004

2. M. Bharath A0319050
Badminton Mixed Doubles — Winners

1. Sanjai S M0121100

2. Dhakshana G M0121052

Badminton Mixed Doubles - Runner’s-Up

1. Rakesh Sharma K MO0123076
2. Smrithi S Narasimhan A1220640

Athletics (Men)
100mts-l Place

1. Puviyarasan R A3122002

| M.Pharm
| M.Pharm
[l B.Pharm
IV B.Sc. Spots & Exercise

IV B.Sc. Spots & Exercise
IV B.Sc. Spots & Exercise
lll B.Sc. Spots & Exercise
| BPT

| AHS

IV Nursing

IV Nursing
Il MBBS

IV TCM

IV M.Sc. (MIRT)
IV TCM

I MBBS
I MBBS

[l MBBS
Il B.Sc. (Psychology)

[I-M.Sc. Urology Tech



1500mts-ll Place

1. Rahul H T0122009

Throw ball (Women)-Runner’s-up

1. S. Dhivya

1. E. Rethika Raj
le Tennis (Women

1. S. Dhivya

Badminton (Women) — | Place

1. Dhakshana G
2. Kanishka S

3. Smrithi S Narasimhan

Women100mts- Il Place

1. Harshini P

Women100mts- lll Place

1. Erin Francesca

Table Tennis (Women) Singles Open- | Place

M0121210

Table Tennis (Women) Singles Open- Il Place

B0122050

Medical- | Pl

M0121210

M0121052
D0122030
A1220641

L0122008

S0122026

-BPT

1. S. Deena E.NO:16517 Asst. Professor — SRET
2. Kamaleeswari H G0223015 | MBA
3. Vasudha A4223004 | M.Sc (Cardio Vascular)
4. Samyuktha K.V D0120051 IV BDS
5. Kanyaa V | D0121001 Il BDS
6. 6.Monisha Mahendran A0820019 IV AHS
7. Deepthi M D0123098 | BDS
8. Swetha Mohan A0120064 IV B.Sc. (Urology Tech.)
9. Supradha AR A0622001 Il B.Sc. (C N)
10. L. Madhumitha H2122005 BSc (EH)
11.  Chandhini B S0123005 Il B.Sc. Spots & EXx.
Scie
12.  Priyadharshini S.J M0122189 I MBBS
13.  Shrinidhi Balaiji M0122147 I MBBS
Carrom (Women)-Winners
1. Krishna Priya A0221001 Il BASLP
2. Swetha S A0821029 Il B.Sc (Micro Bio)

I MBBS

Il BMS

I MBBS

Il MBBS
Il BDS
Il B.Sc. (Psy)

Il- BASLP

lI- B.Sc. Sports & Ex. Scie.



Women 200mts — Ill Place

1. Dhanushya S.T

S0123008
Shot put, Discus throw- | Place

S0122012

1. Lokshana Sri P

Relay (Women)-4 X 100- | Place

1. Akshaya V S0120017
2. Erin Francesca E S0122026
3. Harshini P L0122008
4. Dhanushya S.T S0123008

lI- B.Sc. Sports & Ex. Scie.

lI- B.Sc. Sports & Ex. Scie.

IV-B.Sc. Sports & Ex.Scie
lI- B.Sc. Sports & Ex. Scie.
lI- BASLP

Il - B.Sc. Sports Ex.Scie.

€ Our University students won the following Trophy in Affinity ‘24 national level

Inter medical Collegiate Tournament 2024 from 09.07.2024 to 14.07.2024 at
Karpaga Vinayaga Medical College, Maduranthagam.

Table Tennis (Men)-Winners

1. S.Aditya M0120237 V- MBBS
2. Jay Gadiya M0122085 - MBBS
Table Tennis (Women)-Runner’
1. S.Dhivya M0121210 [I-MBBS
2. Harini S.S M0121171 I-MBBS
Kabaddi (Women)-Runner’s up
1. Janani T MO0121177 [I-MBBS
2. Viswada K M0121153 [I-MBBS
3. Priyadharshini S J M0122161 [I-MBBS
4. Jerina A M0122091 [I-MBBS
5. Anchal Jain M0122083 [I-MBBS
6. Harini Ramu M0123199 I-MBBS
7. Anu Shree N M0122105 [I-MBBS
8. Muhsina N M0122028 [I-MBBS
9. Priankha Sendhil M0121020 1I-MBBS
10. Manushree M M0121045 [I-MBBS
11.  Ayesha Thasneem M0121024 [I-MBBS
12.  Anushka ravichandran M 0121120 [I-MBBS



¢ Our University students won the following Trophy in Y.M.C.A Buck Memorial

Sports Festival 2024 Intercollegiate Tournament 2024 from 22" to 26™ July 2024
at Nandanam, Chennai

Basketball (Men)-Runner’s Up

O NO O~ WN -

9

10.

11

12.

. Sai Mohith Ramdas M0122059
. Jonathan Reeven JosephT0123101
. Nithin Rajkumar MO0120181
. Thillai Sai Arjun M0121023
. Rajeshwar R S0120023
. Joel Sajeeve Sebastian S0123011
. Mohammed Yaser M P1122008
. Apoorv Manish Deshpande S0120006
Science-(Intern)
Umesh S E0321038
Suraj Jai Sriramdas M0121198
. Aashish Raj T.Y M0120154
Ram Abhilash M M0120058

[I-MBBS
I-BPT
IV-MBBS
[1I-MBBS
Sports Science-(Intern)
[I-Sports Science
[I-M.Pharm
B.Sc.Sports

I11-B.Tech(Al & DA)
I11-MBBS
IV-MBBS

IV-MBBS

» Our University students won the following Trophy in KALINGA'24 MAPIMS Sports

Fiesta Tournament at Melmaruvathur Adhiparasakthi Institute of Medical Science
and Research from 23" to 26™ July 2024

Kabaddi (Women)-Winners

1.

0N O WNDN

9.

10
11
12

Shaik Sameena Anjum MO0119189
.Janani T MO0121177
. Priyankha S M0121020
. Oviya S M0121072
. Oviya E M0121054
. Smirtai P M0121172
. Ayesha Thasneem M0121024
. Anushka R M0121120
Priya S J M0122161
. Anushree N M0122105
. Akshaya Reddy M0122171
. Varshini A M0122201

CRRI-MBBS
11-MBBS
11-MBBS
11-MBBS
11-MBBS
11-MBBS
111-MBBS
I11-MBBS
1I-MBBS
II-MBBS
II-MBBS
1I-MBBS



¢ Our University Students won the lll-Place in SRM Founders Birthday Trophy —

Cricket Tournament 2024 Organized by SRM Institute of Science and Technology,
Kattankulathur from 01st to 07th August 2024.

1. Dr. Mani Bharathi M D0119070 BDS-CRRI
2. Mr. Ranjan A A1223044 [I-Psychology
3. Mr. Sriccharan S T0121091 I-BPT
4. Mr. Madanagopal S T0121053 I-BPT
5. Mr. Pranav B H2124008 I-EHE
6. Mr. Bharath M A2822002 [I-M. Sc. (TCM)
7. Mr. Jonathan J T0123101 [I-BPT
8. Mr. Joshitt S M0121169 [1I-MBBS
9. Mr. Shrinand S S0124023 | B.Sc (Sports &Ex. Scie)
10. Mr. Sankaj Kumar D0123019 Il BDS
11. Mr. Kavin T D0123020 Il BDS
12. Mr. Pranav Sabapathy M0123008 | MBBS
13. Mr Kirubakaran E0124037 | B.Tech AIML
14. Mr. Sarukesh E0422019 l1I-B.Tech
15. Mr. Siva Sakthivel S S0123013 lI-(Sports &EXx. Science)

¢ Our University Students won the following trophy’s in Fusion 2k24 inter medical

and Paramedical Tournament 2024 held at Chettinad Medical College, Chennai
from 07" to 09" September 2024.

Cricket (Men) Winners

1. Mani Bharathi M D0119070 BDS-CRI

2. Joshitt S M0121169 [1I-MBBS

3. Pranav Sabapathy RK  M0123008 [I-MBBS

4. Sankaj Kumar D0123019 [I-BDS

5. Madhana Gopal S T0121053 lll- BPT

6. Sriccharan S T0121091 lll- BPT

7. NarendarP. T P0123078 [I-B.Pharmacy
8. Ranjan A A1223044 lI-Psychology
9. Pranav B H2124008 I-EHE

10. KavinT D0123020 [I-BDS

11.  Aryan Hariharan M0121063 1I-MBBS

12.  Haleem AgmalM0122136 [I-MBBS

13. Siddarth S M0122007 [I-MBBS

14.  Kithi Kumar D0123080 [I-BDS



Kho Kho (Men) Winners

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

©
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1.

12

. Dhanush V

. Subakaran K

. Jai Harish U

. Mukesh S

. Bharath K

. J Lamesh

. G Keshav

. Britto Benaict Raj L
. Rakesh P

. BerjinJinoL S

. Aswin N. L

Futsal (Men) Winners

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

. Santhru S

. Elayavan S

. Tariq Aziz

. Afrar Ahamed
. Solomon M

. Naveed

. Drayden Elijah Nicholas

. Moosa

Throwball (Men) Winners

Chess

1

2
3
4
5.
6
7
8
9
1

. Bhuvaneesh S.L
. Pradeep S

. Asfar Ahamed AS

. Abisheik P
.dJatlin S

. Paul A

. Peter A

0. R.Akilan

Men -l Place

1

Athleti

. Bharathraj S

Men & Women

Naina Mohammed S

. Aniruddh Subramaniam S

Blessing Thanapal C

A0320023
T0121099

T0121022

N0123018
N0123055
T0123046
A0123053
P0122054
P0122074
G0122008
T0120066
P0124080

P1522009
H2123003
N0120102
B1424009
T0122058
R0123027
R0122004
R0124041

P1323012
P0120021

T0123077

T0123073
A1023006
N0120060
N0123042
N0123074
N0123073
G0122016

A0320019

IV-TCM
IV-BPT
IV-BPT

[I-Nursing
[I-Nursing
[I-AHS
[I-AHS

[1I-B. Pharm
[1I-B. Pharm
[1I-BBA
I-BPT

I-B. Pharm

[I- Pharm

lI- B. EHS

IV- Nursing

I-M. Sc. Biomedical
lI- BPT

[I-BOT

[I- BOT

[-BOT

I- M .Pharm

IVV-B. Pharm
lI- BPT

I- BPT

I- AHS

V- Nursing

lI- Nursing

Il -Nursing

lI- Nursing

lll- BBA

V- TCM



Men 400mts-l Place
1. Rahul H

Javelin Throw -II Place
Discus throw- III Place

1. Jeffirin Anto A

Women Table Tennis- | Place

1. Dhivya S

Badminton — Il Place

1. Lokshana Sri P

2. Smrithi S Narasimhan

Badminton Mixed D |

1. Sanjai S

2. Smrithi S Narasimhan

Throwball Women — Winners

1. Supradha AR
2. Manasa R
Tech
3. T.Karunya
. L. Madhumitha
Health)

. Priyadharshini S.J
. Deepthi M
. Nirainilla A

N

5
6
7
8. Rasika E

9. Aarthi M

10. Aleena Raju
11.  Arathy Sunil

Kho Kho Women Winners

1. Priya Dharshini V
2. Yuvasri R

T0122009

N0123056

M0121210

A1223064
S0122012

A1223064
M0121100

A0622001
A1720003

A1221048
H2122005

M0122189
D0123098
D0123016
P0224007
P0224019
N0123096
N0124073

A0921010
A0821023

-BPT

[I- B. Sc. Nursing

11-MBBS

Il -B.Sc. (Psychology)
lI- B.Sc. Sports & Ex. Scie.

Il -B.Sc. (Psychology)
Il MBBS

[lI- B.Sc. (Clinical Nutrition)
IV -B.Sc. Medical Laboratory

[Il -B.Sc. (Psychology)
lll -BSc (Environmental

Il -MBBS

Il -BDS

Il -BDS

| -Pharm .D

| -Pharm.D

[lI- B.Sc. Nursing
| -B.Sc Nursing

lll- BOT
I\V- Microbiology



3. Lohithya P
4. Pradhakshana M
5. Shanmugapriya M
6. Keethiga M
7. Aruthra
8. Pranitha V

9. Santhiya Devi S
10. Parvathi A
11. Mohana Gayathri P
12. Viswada K
13. Sherlin Grace W

Kabaddi Women Winners

1. Shaik Sameena Anjum

2. Janani T

3. Oviya S

4. Uma S

5. Saranya R

6. Saranya M

7. Karunya

8. Padma Loshini
9. PadmaSree

10. Anuska R

11. Anusree N

12. Madhumita S

Carrom Women- |l Place

1. Krishna Priya P
2. Samantha Andrews

«» Our University Students won the following trophies in CM Trophy 2024 Thiruvallur

District- intercollegiate Tournament 2024 held at SDAT Thiruvallur District from

11" to 18" September 2024.

P0121070
P0121056
A0124063
T0121093
T0124057
A0124067
A0124005
A1623003
P0124004
M0121153
N0120099

M0119186
M0121177
M0121072
A0422018
T0121008
A0322022
A1221048
T0120057
A0322023
M0121120
M0122105
70121018

A0122009
A0221001

Carrom (Men)-Singles — Gold Medal

1. Abdul Raheem AR
Microbiology

Swimming (Men) 50m Free Style — Silver Medal

A0824020

IV-B. Pharm
IV-B. Pharm
I-AHS
IV-BPT
I-BPT
I-AHS
I-AHS
[I-AHS

I-B. Pharm
[I-MBBS
IV-Nursing

MBBS-CRRI
[1-MBBS
[11-MBBS
[I-Optometry
-BPT
[I-TCM
IV-Psychology
IV-BPT
[I-TCM
[1-MBBS
[I-MBBS
-BPT

- AHS
Intern — BASLP

|- B.Sc. Medical



1. Mohamed Mujeebur T0124113 I-BPT

Swimming (Men) 50m Butterfly— Bronze Medal

1. Mohamed Mujeebur T0124113 I-BPT
Swimming (Men) 400m Free Style — Silver Medal
1. Sanjiv Pranav N S0124015 I-B.Sc.(Sports & Exe Scie)

Swimming (Men) 400m IM-Gold Medal

1. Sanjiv Pranav N S0124015 I-B.Sc.(Sports & Exe Scie)

100 M (Women)- Bronze Medal
1. Harshini P L0122008 [1I-BASLP

Silambam 52-62kg (Women) -Silver Medal

1. Tharnieswari M. B S0120007 IV- B.Sc.(Sports & Exe
Scie)

Swimming (Women) 50m Breast Stroke —Gold Medal

1. Joyshree M.U. S0124025 [-B.Sc.(Sports & Exe
Scie)

Swimming (Women) 200m Breast Stroke —Gold Medal

1. Joyshree M.U. S0124025 [-B.Sc.(Sports & Exe
Scie)

«» Our University Students won the following trophies in Stanlea 2k24 inter medics

Tournament 2024 held at Stanley Medical College, Chennai from 19" to 22"
September 2024.

Basketball Women-Runner’s up

1. Isabelle M0122146 [1-MBBS
2. Yamini M Maran MO0122111 [1-MBBS
3. Damini Dodla M0123131 [I-MBBS

4. Adithi Gottumukula M0123016 1I-MBBS



5. Kavya Girish M0123042
6. Shrinshibani G M0120080
7. Khushi Bothra M0123226
8. Prashansa Rathod M0123177
9. Dhakshana G M0121052
Carrom Men -Winners
1. M. Bharath H0124027
2. Sriradhan B A1121004

II-MBBS
IV-MBBS
II-MBBS
II-MBBS

I11-MBBS

| MPH
IV M.Sc. (MRIT)

«» Our University Basketball Students won the trophy in Swish’24 Inter medics

Tournament 2024 organized by Shri Sathya Sai Medical College, Chengalpattu

from 26th to 29th September 2024

Basketball (Men) - lll Place

1. Saran Karthic S M0118258
2. M. Mohammed Yaser P1122008
3. Sai Mohith Ramdas M0122059
4. Keshav Rathi MO0123067
5. Seyievicha Shurhi U D0123013
6. Rajeshwar R S0120023
7. Jefrin Immanuel P T0122010
8. Jonathan Reeves Joseph T0123101
9. Apoorv Manish Deshpande S0120006

MBBS-CRRI

[lI-M.Pharm

[1I-MBBS

[I-MBBS

[I-BDS

IV- (Sports & Exe Scie)
[I-BPT
BPT II-BPT

IV- (Sports & Exe Scie)

«» Our University Students won the following trophies in Kalam2k24 inter

Paramedical Tournament 2024 held at Chengalpattu Medical College from 26" to

28" September 2024.
Men Results

Chess Men-winners

1. Bharathraj S A0320019
Carrom Men-Singles — Winners
1. M. Bharath H0124027

Carrom Men-Doubles — Winners

I-MPH

- MPH



1. Sriradhan B A1121004
2. M. Bharath A0319050

Badminton (Men) Singles-Winners

1. Sriashwin Sridharan B0121012
Sciences

Badminton (Men) Doubles —Winners

1. Sharmesh K G0124003
2. Sriashwin Sridharan B0121012
Sciences

Women Results

Carrom Women- Singles — Runner

1. Krishna Priya P A0221001
Carrom Women- Doubles —Runner’s

1. Krishna Priya P A0221001
2. Samantha A A0122009

Badminton (Women) Singles-Winners
1. Smrithi S Narasimhan A122064

Badminton (Women) Doubles-Winners

1. Smrithi S Narasimhan A122064
2. Akshaya V A1222034

IV M.Sc. (MIRT)
IV TCM

[1l- B. Sc. Biomedical

I- BBA
[1l- B. Sc. Biomedical

Il- BASLP

ll- BASLP
ll- B. Sc. AHS

Il B.Sc. (Psychology)

Il B.Sc. (Psychology)
lI- B. Sc. Applied Psychology

«» Our University Carrom Doubles Students won the IlI-Place in CM Trophy 2024 -

State Level Competition held at District sports complex, Trichy from 18" to 20"

October 2024.

Carrom Men Doubles- lll Place
1. Bharath .M H0124027
2. Sriradhan. B A1121004

| - MPH
IV- M.Sc. MRIT



¢ Our University Swimming Students won the following trophy in CM Trophy 2024 -

State Level Competition held at AGB Complex, Velachery, Chennai from 21 to

23" October 2024.

50m Breastroke — 1 Place

1. Joyshree M.U.

200m Breastroke — | Place

1. Joyshree M.U.
400IM- IV Place

1. Sanjiv Pranav N

S0124025

S0124025

S0124015

| B.Sc. (Sports & Exe Scie)

| B.Sc. (Sports & Exe Scie)

| B.Sc. (Sports & Exe Scie)

4 Our University Students won the following trophies in Surviva inter college sports

fest at Government Medical College, Omandurar Government estate from 26" &

27" October 2024.

Kho Kho (Men)- Winners

Dhanush V
Subakaran K

Jai Harish U
Mukesh S

Bharath K

J Lamesh

G Keshav

Britto Benaict Raj L
. Rakesh P

10.Berjin JinoL S
11.Naina Mohammed S
12.Aswin N. L

Chess (Men)-ll Place
1. Bharathraj S

Carrom Singles (Men)- | Place
1. M. Bharath

Carrom Doubles (Men)- Il Place

© ® N R ODND~

A0320023
T0121099
T0121022
N0123018
N0123055
T0123046
A0123053
P0122054
P0122074
G0122008
T0120066
P0124080

A0320019

A0319050

IV-TCM
IV-BPT
IV-BPT
[I-Nursing
[I-Nursing
[I-AHS
[I-AHS
[1I-B. Pharm
[11-B. Pharm
[1I-BBA
I-BPT
[-B. Pharm

IV TCM

IV TCM



1. Sriradhan B A1121004 IV M.Sc. (MIRT)
2. M. Bharath A0319050 IV TCM
Long Jump (Men) - Il Place
1. Akash T T0124112 I-BPT
Javelin Throw (Men) - lll Place
1. Jeffirin Anto A N0123056 lI- B. Sc. Nursing
Volleyball (Women)- Runners up
1. Sadhana A0122063 - AHS
2. Akalya A1222051 [1l- Applied Psychology
3. Rithanyaa T0122040 lll- BPT
4. Habitha B N0121051 IV- B. Sc. Nursing
5. Lokshana S0122012 lll- B. Sc. Sports and Exer Sciece
6. Prithippa P0223013 V- Pharmacy
7. Keershiga S N0121098 IV- B. Sc. Nursing
8. Arathy Sunil N0124073 I- B. Sc. Nursing
9. Aleena Raju N0123096 [I- B. Sc. Nursing
10. Aishwarya AM0124006 I- MBBS
rrom D les (Women)-I PI
1. Krishna Priya P A0221001 lI- BASLP
2. Samantha A A0122009 lI- B. Sc. AHS
Table Tennis (Women)- | Place
1. S. Dhivya M0121210 llI- MBBS
2. E. Rethika Raj B0122050 lI- BMS
100m (Women)- | Place
1. Harshini P L0122008 lI- BASLP
100m (Women)- Il Place
1. Aruthra R T0124057 I-BPT
400m (Women)- | Place
1. Mahathi Nachiyar K R0123030 lI- Occupational Therapy

400m (Women)- | Place




1. Roja Shree J
Long Jump (Women)- Il Place
1. Mahathi Nachiyar K R0123030

Long Jump (Women)- lll Place

1. Aruthra R T0124057
Discuss Throw (Women) - | Place
1. Lokshana Sri P S0122012
Scie

lI- MBBS

lI- Occupational Therapy

I-BPT

llI- B. Sc. Sports and Exer

«» Our University Students won the following trophy in the ENCIERRO’25 Inter
Medical and Dental Tournament 2025 held at Madras Medical College from 08th

to11™ May 2025.

Table Tennis (Men)- Runners ‘up
1. S. Aditya M0120237

Table Tennis (Women) —Runners ‘up

1. Preeti M. R. R D0124022

Badminton (Women) - Winners
1. Kanishka S D0122030
2. Maadhini S D0120055

Badminton (Mixed Doubles) — Winners

1. Aryasundar D0124054
2. Maadhini S D0120055

Inter Para Nedical Level

Intern MBBS

I- BDS

[ll- BDS
Intern-BDS

I- BDS
Intern-BDS

PRIZE AND HONORS OBTAINED BY STAFF

2024 - 2025

«» Our University Faculty and staffs won the following trophy in Y.M.C.A Buck

Memorial Sports Festival 2024 Intercollegiate Tournament 2024 from 22™ to 26"

July 2024 at Nandanam, Chennai.



Throw ball (Men)-Runner’s Up

1. Guru Prasaadh V.C 24845 G Block-surgical(ICU)

2. Praveen Kumar k 24846 G Block-surgical(ICU)

3. Manoj prabu M 24932 Respiratory (ICU)

4. Ashik M 24859 Respiratory (ICU)

5. Vignesh S 23465 Respiratory (ICU)

6. Sanjay Kumar A 25010 Respiratory (ICU)

7. Prem kumar A 22745 Medical (ICU)

8. Sanjai Kumar S 24841 Medical (ICU)

9. Rajeswaran G 11724 SRET

10. Manoj Kumar R 15031 Physical Education

11. Venugopal S 15755 Physical Education
Throw ball (Women)-Winner

1. Dr. Soumya A 15536 FODS

2. Dr. C.Pushparani 01044 Physical Education

3. Ms. S. Senthamizh Selvi 15234 Physical Education

4. Ms. B. Malathy 04435 Cardiology

5. Ms. Deena S 16517 SRET

6. Ms. Ananthi E 21226 FON

7. Ms. Lalitha S 15287 Physiology

8. Ms. Pradeepa V 22144 F6 (ICU)

9. Ms. Sagaya Arul Praba 22538 G Block (Rheumatology)

10. Ms. Murhu Divya 25175 G Block OT

1. Ms. Aarthi S 25309 G Block (Gynecology)

12. Ms. Monisha R 24002 G Block-N (ICU)

Basketball (Women)-Winners

1. Dr. C.Pushparani 01044 Physical Education
2. Ms. S. Senthamizh Selvi 15234 Physical Education

«» Our University Faculty & Staff won the Runners up trophy in IITM Director’s

Trophy” Inter Collegiate Teaching Faculty and Staff Cricket Tournament on
31/08/2024 & 01/09/2024 Organized by IIT Madras, Chennai

Cricket (Men)- Runners Up

1. Dr. Harish Kiran S 16119 Orthopedic Surgery
2. Dr. Niranj Rathan R 15649 Transfusion Medicine
3. Dr. Ashwin A 15400 Transfusion Medicine
4. Dr. Bharghav 16539 Radiology

5. Dr. Nidarsan Viswanathan 16121 Pharmacology



6. Mr. E. Kannan 06855
7. Mr. Ganesh Kumar U 16173
8. Mr. Dinesh. E 22053
9. Mr. Elango K 25333
10. Mr. Hari Haran 24166
(Orthopedics)
11. Mr. Dinesh D 17701
12. Mr. Berkmans 14050
13. Mr. Gnanavikash S 24246
14. Mr. P. Anandan 07076

Senior Technologist
Faculty Of AHS
Staff Nurse
Occupational Therapy
Junior Tech

Radiology
Radiology
Emergency Care
Physical Education

«» Thiru N.P.V. Ramasamy Udayar & Smt. Kamalam Udayar Memorial Inter

Collegiate Staff Tournament 2024-25 was conducted on 22.11.2024 &
23.11.2024. Totally 43 various university and colleges are took part in this
tournament. Prizes distributed by Dr. M. Ganesh Chairman - Sports Committee
and Dr.M.Venkatesan, Associate Dean of Students on 23/11/2024. Our
University Faculty and Staff ’'s won the following trophies.

Chess (Women) — | Place
1. Dr. Suvarna Jyothi 15471

Chess (Men) - lll Place

1. Dr. Venkatesan M 15086
Medicine

Carrom (Women) — | & lll Place

1. Dr. C. Pushparani 01044
Education

2. Dr. Rajeswari K 01743
Science

Table Tennis (Women) — | Place

1. Dr. A. Rupa 02900
College)

Tennikoit (Women) — | & Il Place

1. Dr. Latha Nirmal 00652
Science)

Prof. Dept. of Psychiatry

Associate Prof. Forensic

Deputy Director of Physical

Prof. Faculty of Dental

Associate Prof. (Dental

Senior Lecture (Dental



2. Dr. C. Pushparani 01044
Education
3. Ms. S. Senthamizh Selvi 15234
4. Ms. B. Malathy 04435
(Cardiology)
Tennis (Men) — Il Place
1. Dr. M. Ganesh 01861
Throw ball (Men) — Winners
1. Mr. Rajeswaran G 11724
2. Mr. Manoj Kumar R 15031
Training Instructor
3. Mr. Venugopal S 15755
4. Mr. Vignesh S 23465
(ICU))
5. Mr. Manoj prabu M 24932
6. Mr. Guru Prasaadh V.C 24845
7. Mr. Sanjai Kumar S 24841
8. Mr. Abisheik P 26315
(Emergency)
9. Mr. Jenish R. S 26253
(Emergency)
10. Mr. Shaheen M. B. S 26286
(Emergency)
11. Mr. Parthiban B. L 26295
(Emergency)
12. Mr. Joshva P 26296
(Emergency)
Throw ball (Women) - Winners
1. Dr. Latha Nirmal 00652
Science)
2. Dr. C. Pushparani 01044
Education
3. Ms. S. Senthamizh Selvi 15234
4. Ms. B. Malathy 04435
(Cardiology)
5. Ms. Deena S 16517
6. Ms. Lalitha S 15287
7. Ms. Ananthi E 21226

Deputy Director of Physical

Physical Training Instructed
Assistant Manager

Assistant Prof. Bio- Chemistry

Senior Supervisor (SRET)
Senior Physical

Physical Training Instructor
G Block (Respiratory

G Block (Respiratory (ICU))
G Block-surgical (ICU)
G Block Medical (ICU)

Junior  Staff Nurse
Junior Staff Nurse
Junior  Staff  Nurse
Junior  Staff Nurse
Junior  Staff Nurse
Senior Lecture (Dental

Deputy Director of Physical

Physical Trainer Instructor
Assistant Manager

Assistant Prof. SRET
Assistant Prof. Physiology
FON- Tutor



8. Ms. Muthu Divya 25175
OT)

9. Ms. Monisha R 24002

10. Ms. Jayanthi P 26249

Kabaddi (Men) — Runner’s u

1. Dr. Vadivel G. R 15758
Education

2. Mr. Sivaraman K 11582
Store)

3. Mr. Dilli E 12443
Store)

4. Mr. Jeevakumar K 14870
Library)

5. Mr. Jotheeshwaran J 26254
(Emergency)

6. Mr. Jagan B 24700

7. Mr. Gokul D 26258
(Emergency)

8. Mr. Nitheeshkumar A 26282
(Emergency)

9. Mr. Abisheik P 26315
(Emergency)

10. Mr. P. Babu 00296
Education)

Football (Men)- Winners

ook w

© N

10.

. Dr. Mohamed Hassan Rifay H.H

(Radiology)

Mr. R. Manoj kumar 15031
Instructor

Mr. S. Venugopal 15755
Mr. G. Rajeshwaran 11724

Mr. P. Prem Kumar07067

Mr. M. Jaya Kumar 19118
Library)
Mr. K. Arun Kumar 19544
. Mr. Deva R 23923
. Mr. Ramesh C
Library)
Mr. Shaheen M. B. S

(Emergency)

. 21759

Junior Staff Nurse (G Block

Staff Nurse (G Block-N (ICU))
Junior Staff Nurse C5 NS ICU

Deputy Director of Physical

Senior Executive (G Block

Senior Executive (G Block

Library  Assistant (Central

Junior Staff Nurse

Junior Technologist (ETCT)

Junior Staff Nurse
Junior Staff Nurse
Junior Staff Nurse
Head Marker (Physical

Junior  Technologists
Senior  Physical Training

Physical Training Instructor
Senior Supervisors (SRET)

Marker (Physical Education)

03190

26286

Library  Assistant (Central
Supervisor (House Keeping)
Supervisor (House Keeping)
Library  Assistant (Central
Staff

Junior Nurse



«» Our University Faculty & Staff won the following trophies in VIBSPORT’S 25-All

India Inter Collegiate Sports Fest held at VIT — Campus, Kelambakkam Chennai

from 17" to 22" February 2025.

Volleyball (Men) — Runner’s up

1.

Nk WD

9

10.

11.

12.

Throwball (Women) — Winner’s

Mr. Kalaiselvan K
Mr. Anand P
Mr. Macson R

Mr. Yugandhrakumar S
Mr. Ambeth Valavan T

Mr. Guruprasadh V. C
Mr. Akash P

Mr. Dinesh E

Mr. Salahudeen M

Mr. Harish R

Mr. Aravind R 24063

SO0 NOOARWON =~

0.

. Dr. Latha Nirmal

Dr. C. Pushparani

19723
17613
21918
22347
22509
24845
22987
22053
21335

21083

Mr. Princewilliams S 17913

00652
01044

Mrs. S. Senthamizh Selvi 15234

Ms. D. Reshma
Ms. Lalitha S
Ms. Deena S
Dr. R. Srimathi
Ms. Leena Pavitha
Ms. Nidhya G
Ms. Muthu Divya

Badminton (M)- I- Place
1. Mr. Sanjay Kumar

Badminton (W)- llI- Place

1. Dr. C. Pushparani
2. Mrs. S. Senthamizh Selvi 15234

07958
15287
16517
16638
16650
16238
25175

01044

Deputy Manager- Fire Safety
Senior Housekeeping Supervisor
Cath Lab Technician
Junior Technologist

Junior Staff Nurse

Junior Staff Nurse

Staff Nurse

Staff Nurse

Junior Executive Purchase
Junior Engineer Bio Medical

Ward Technician

Radiographer

Faculty of Dental Science
Physical Education
Physical Education

AO - Discharge
Physiology

SRET

Faculty of Pharmacy
Faculty of Pharmacy
Faculty of Pharmacy

G Block OT

Nursing

Physical Education
Physical Education



<® Our University Faculty & Staff won the following trophies in JBAS Sports
Festival Faculty & Staff Tournament 2025 held at JBAS College for Women On 21%

February 2025.

Throwball (Women) — Winner’s

1. Dr. Latha Nirmal 00652
2. Dr. R. Srimathi 16638
3. Dr. C. Pushparani 01044
4. Ms. Leena Pavitha 16650
5. Ms. Nidhya G 16238
6. Mrs. S. Senthamizh Selvi 15234
7. Ms. Deena S 16517
8. Ms. Lalitha S 15287
9. Ms. Ananthi E 21226
10. Ms. Aishwarya16478

Table Tennis (W)- Winners

1. Dr. C. Pushparani 01044

Table Tennis (W)- Runners Up

1. Mrs. S. Senthamizh Selvi 15234

Tennikoit (W)- Winners

1. Dr. C. Pushparani 01044
2. Mrs. S. Senthamizh Selvi 15234

Voll Il (Men) — Runner’
1. Mr. Kalaiselvan K 19723
2. Mr. Anand P 17613
Supervisor

Mr. Macson R 21918
Mr. Yugandhrakumar S 22347
Mr. Ambeth Valavan T 22509
Mr. Guruprasadh V. C 24845

© NGO AW

Mr. Akash P 22987
Mr. Dinesh E 22053
Mr. Salahudeen M 21335

Faculty of Dental Science
Assistant Prof. FOP
Physical Education
Assistant Prof. FOP
Assistant Prof. FOP
Physical Education
SRET
Physiology
FON

Lecturer Clinical Nutrition

Physical Education

Physical Education

Physical Education
Physical Education

Deputy Manager- Fire Safety
Senior Housekeeping

Cath Lab Technician
Junior Technologist

Junior Staff Nurse

Junior Staff Nurse

Staff Nurse

Staff Nurse

Junior Executive Purchase



10.  Mr. Aravind R 24063 Junior Engineer Bio Medical
11. Mr. Harish R 21083 Ward Technician
12.  Mr. Prince Williams S 17913 Radiographer

Carrom (M) — | Place

1. Mr. Senthil Murugan B 04962 Blood Bank
2. Mr. Sivachandran A 20120 General Trainer (SRCSS)

5. Sports facilities at Sri Ramachandra
Photos of all outdoor grounds/courts/field/rowing lake and indoor games. (Photos
available with communication dept.)

6. Sports education at Sri Ramachandra - including links to Sri
Ramachandra Faculty of Sports & Exercise Sciences and Dept of
Arthroscopy & Sports Medicine pages

7. Gallery with captions — historical/date wise scrollable. (Sending via
drive link / email, have requested the physical education department for
historical photos)

8. Dynamic information column (July 2025)

a. Sports legends (Indian)
Major Dhyan Chand — A legendary hockey player
His birthday, August 29" is celebrated as the National sports Day in
India
Led India to three Olympic gold medals (1928,1932 and 1936)

b. Sports legends (international)
Jesse Owens — James Cleveland ‘Jesse’ Owens was an American
track and field athlete who created history by being the first athlete to
win four gold medals at a single Olympics (1936 olympic games-
Berlin, 100m, 200m, 4x100m relay & long jump). A movie has been
made telling the story of Jesse Owens, ‘Race’.

c. Sports events (historical)
Sports Governance in India
The Indian Olympic Association was established in 1927 under the
initiative of Harry Crowe Buck and Dr. A.G. Noehren (both of Madras
(YMCA) college of Physical education) with
Sir Dorabji Tata — Founding president and Dr. A.G. Noehren —
Secretary. It was formed with the early responsibilities of Sending
Indian representation to the Olympics and conducting the National
games.






